

SBL/Secy/PSX/23/138

04 May 2023

The Managing Director Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Through PUCARS & hand delivery

9TH PROFIT PAYMENT ON TERM FINANCE CERTIFICATES ("ADT - I")

Dear Sir.

This is to inform you that Board of Directors of the Bank have resolved that the Register of TFC Holders' will remain closed from 24 May 2023 to 06 June 2023 (both days inclusive) for determination of ninth profit, payable semiannually on the outstanding principal amount. The payments will only be made through digital mode by crediting into the bank accounts of those TFC holders, whose names will appear in the Register on close of business on Tuesday, 23 May 2023.

Transfers received at THK Associates (Pvt.) Limited, Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial Street 2, DHA, Phase 7, Karachi, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Bank, by the close of business on 23 May 2023 will be treated in time for the entitlement of profit.

Further, there is no change in our instrument rating and it remains at A ("Single A") as notified by PACRA in June 2022.

The draft of the Notice to TFC Holders (English & Urdu), which will be published in the Business Recorder and Nawa-e-Waqt on Friday, 05 May 2023, is attached in compliance with the regulation of the PSX Rule Book.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Muhammad Altaf But Company Secretary

Encls: a.a.

Sa



میعادی ہالیاتی سرٹیفکیٹس اضافی Tier -1 کیمپٹل ("ADT-1")

نوٹس برائے بندش کتب برائے نویں ادائیگی منافع

درست المزيشل بينك اكا وَنت نمبر ("BAN") تفسيلات كي فراجي لازي

ر کی لینری جوایات کے مطابق معنافع کی ادا یکی صرف و بیمنل طریقے ہے کی جائے گی۔ دہ میدادی بالیاتی مرفی بینول فریقے ہے کی جائے گی۔ دہ میدادی بالیاتی مرفیقیا بین بولڈیک کی مورت میں میڈول فریاز کی کی کئی کے باس دیجہ دوئے میں دونا فی الم الماق کی مورت میں دونا فی الم الماق کی مورت میں میدادی بالیاتی مرفیقیات ہوالڈرا کے دونا سے کی جاتی ہے کہ دہ اسٹے دیک میں میدادی کی تفصیلات دیگا کے مطاب قارم شیئر رجزار کو دیگا میں میں میں دونا میں کہ بیاتی میں معالم بیات کی جاتے ہے کہ دونا ہے کہ دونا میں کہ کہا گیا ہے کہ دونا میں کہا ہے کہ دونا میں کہا گیا گئی ہے کہ دونا ہے کہا کہا ہے کہا ہے

https://www.soneribank.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/Mandate_Form.pdf

حالمان میعادی مالیاتی سرنگلینس سے درخواست ہے کہا فی BAN تصیلات اپ ڈیٹ کریں اوراپ سے میں سمی می تھم کی تبدیلی (اگر کوئی ہو) کئے بارے میں میں جلد طلع کریں۔

برائے سونیری میک لمینتر

کر الطاف رف

سمینی سیریزی

را پی: 05 مئی 2023

So

Soneri Bank

TERM FINANCE CERTIFICATES Additional Tier - 1 Capital ("ADT-1")

NOTICE OF BOOK CLOSURE FOR THE 9TH PROFIT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the date of 9th profit payment of Term Finance Certificates ("ADT-1") of Soneri Bank Limited will fall due on 06 June 2023 and the transfers' book pertaining to Term Finance Certificates will remain closed from 24 May 2023 to 06 June 2023 (both days inclusive). Transfers received at the Registrar Office, M/s. THK Associates (Pvt.) Ltd. at Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial Street 2, DHA, Phase 7, Karachi [Phone: +92 (21) 111-000-322, Fax: +92 (21) 35310191], at the close of business on 23 May 2023 will be treated in time for the purpose of entitlement for 9th Profit Payment.

Provision of valid International Bank Account Number ("IBAN") details - Mandatory

In line with the regulatory instructions, profit payment shall only be made through digital mode. CDC TFC holders may submit their IBAN details to their investor account services or their brokers, where instruments are placed electronically. In case of physical holding, the TFC holders are requested to submit their bank mandate details to the Bank's Share Registrar. For providing the bank mandate details to CDC/Share Registrar, the requisite form may be downloaded from the Bank's website, direct link of which is:

https://www.soneribank.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/Mandate_Form.pdf

The TFC holders are requested to update their IBAN details, as well as intimate change of their address immediately, if any.

For SONERI BANK LIMITED

Muhammad Altaf Butt

Karaohi. 05 May 2023

Bank Ltd.

14x2

14x2